

імси.сом

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Nikki Thompson, Director of Marketing & Communications Indiana Members Credit Union 317-554-8150 nthompson@imcu.com www.imcu.com

INDIANA MEMBERS CREDIT UNION ANNOUNCES 2025 CANCER AWARENESS CARD BENEFICIARY

(INDIANAPOLIS, April 7, 2025) Indiana Members Credit Union (IMCU), Central Indiana's largest credit union, is pleased to announce Strides for Sarcoma as the new member-nominated beneficiary for its Cancer Awareness Debit Card. The IMCU Cancer Awareness Debit Card provides members an opportunity to support a different cancer-related organization each year. A portion of each signature transaction made with this card March 1, 2025, through February 28, 2026, up to \$10,000, will be donated to Strides for Sarcoma.

The card is available for issue to members at IMCU's 31 Indiana locations. The IMCU Cancer Awareness Debit Card is an option to members with a free checking account and can be issued immediately via IMCU's instant issue program, which allows members to receive their debit card on the spot.

Strides for Sarcoma is a 501(c)(3) Nonprofit Organization founded in 2022 by siblings Gabriella and Nicholas Conjelko after their cousin, Maia, was diagnosed with Ewing sarcoma, a subtype of sarcoma, a cancer of the bone and connective tissue. The goal of Strides for Sarcoma is to raise research funding and awareness for pediatric sarcoma patients and to one day find a cure. "We want to extend our heartfelt thanks to Indiana Members Credit Union and its members for this incredible opportunity. We are truly grateful and blessed to be able to support so many sarcoma warriors through the Cancer Awareness Debit Card Program," said Gabriella Conjelko, co-founder, Strides for Sarcoma.

"IMCU is honored to support Strides for Sarcoma in their mission to raise awareness and funding for sarcoma research," said John Newett, president and chief executive officer of IMCU. "Through our Cancer Awareness Debit Card Program, we are committed to contributing to the fight against sarcoma and supporting the incredible work of Strides for Sarcoma. Together, we can take strides towards finding a cure and improving the lives of pediatric sarcoma patients."

For more information about the IMCU Cancer Awareness Debit Card, please visit IMCU online at, <u>www.imcu.com</u>, or visit an IMCU branch for details.

-more-



імси.сом

About Indiana Members Credit Union

Indiana Members Credit Union, headquartered in Indianapolis, Indiana, was founded in 1956 on the campus of IU Indianapolis. IMCU has since grown to 31 branches, serving Central and Southern Indiana, offering consumer and business members a full array of products and services. Traditionally offering better rates on loans and deposits, IMCU maintains true to its roots by "Keeping It Simple" for members. For more information, please visit IMCU online at www.imcu.com.

About Strides for Sarcoma

Strides for Sarcoma is a 501(c)(3) Nonprofit Organization with the goal to raise research funding and awareness for sarcoma, a cancer of the bone and connective tissue. We are dedicated to making a difference in the lives of those affected by sarcoma. By contributing to Strides for Sarcoma, you become part of a collective effort to make a positive change in the lives of pediatric sarcoma patients. We believe with your help, we can get one step closer to finding a cure! For more information, please visit: <u>https://www.stridesforsarcoma.com/</u>.



*Pictured is the 2025 Indiana Members Credit Union Cancer Awareness Debit Card, benefiting Strides for Sarcoma.

###

For more information, contact: Nikki Thompson 317-554-8150 nthompson@imcu.com